CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
2021 Wastewater Facility Improvements

PROJECT:

To: City of Lexington
PO Box 70
Lexington, NE 68850

Attn: Pam Baruth

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Change Orders approved in
previous months by Owner

Total

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Approved this Month
Number |Date Approved

Totals

$0.00

$0.00

Net change from Changes

$0.00

OWNER COPY

Date: _ 9/30/21
Engineer: Miller & Associates, Consulting Engineers

NO. 1

D ——— e —

Page 1 of: 5 Pages
WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION
September 30, 2021
WALTERS-MORGAN JOB NO. 22104
The present status of the account for this Contract Is as follows:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 8

Work accomplished through:

$7,640,431.00

Net Change by Change Orders $ $0.00
CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ $7,540,431.00
TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE b $170,717.81
RETAINAGE 10% Work Complated $ . ($’|3,200.00)
RETAINAGE 10% Matetials on Hand $ ($4,771.78)
TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE b $161,746.03
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 5 - $0.00
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ $161,748.03

The undersigned CONTRACTOR cetrtifies that: (1)
Contract referred to above have been applied to di
Work covered by prior Applications for Payment number

Dated:

19/4/ )

all previous payments received from Owner on account of Work done under the
scharge CONTRACTOR'S legitimate obligations incurred In connection with

, Inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment
incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by the Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment
free and clear of Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER
indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for
Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and not defective.

WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Owner

By:

Contractor
Engineer

booin L

L

Cra(g Driskel - Project Mgr.

SRY

The undersigned certifies the work has been carefully inspected and to the best
of their knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this estimate are correct
and the work has been performed in accordance with the contract,

2%

Dated:

S -Zo2/

APPROVED BY OWNER
MILLER & ASSOCIATES By:

By:

~~  ENGINEER
1 %/ Aol

Date:

7



WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC. SCHEDULE OF VALUES PERIOD ENDING: 9/30/2021
Lexington WWTP Expansion

MA Project # 127-D1-060 DATE: 9/30/2021
Lexington WWTP Expansion
WALTERS-MORGAN JOB NO. 221-04 Billing # 1
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $7,540,431
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL QTY QTY PREV QTY * AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
QTY  UNIT $ PRICE THIS PER ESTIM. TODATE * THIS PER PREV. EST. TO DATE

MOBILIZATION, INSURANCE AND BONDING

1 BONDS & INSURANCE 1.0 LS $100,000.00 0.00% 100.00%  100.00% * $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
2 JOB PLANT MOBILIZATION 1.0 LS $40,000.00 0.00% 20.00%  20.00% * $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00
3 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION 1.0 LS $60,000.00 0.00% 40.00%  40.00% * 0.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00
4 ELECTRICAL MOBILIZATION 1.0 LS $5,680.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 DEMOBILIZATION 1.0 LS $9,320.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
SITE PIPING, CONTROL STRUCTURES
[ LINE #1 1.0 LS $214,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 50.00
7 LINE #2 1.0 LS $94,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 $0.00
8 LINE #3 1.0 LS : $45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 30.00 0.00 $0.00
9 LINE #4 1.0 LS $40,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
10 LINE #4A 1.0 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
il LINE #5 1.0 LS $30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 50.00
12 LINE #6 1.0 LS $35,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
13 LINE#7 1.0 LS 15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
14  LINE#8 1.0 LS 35,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 0.00
15 LINE#9 1.0 LS $25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
16 LINE#10 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
17 LINE#11 1.0 LS $25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
18 LINE#12 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 0.00
19 LINE#13 1.0 LS $30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 0.00
20  LINE#14 1.0 LS 30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
21 LINE #15 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
22 LINE#16 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 50.00
23  LINE#17 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 0.00
24  LINE #18 1.0 Ls $25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 0.00
25  LINE#19 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
26 LINE #20 1.0 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
27  LINE #21 1.0 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 50.00
28  LINE #22 10 LS 18,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 $0.00
28  LINE #23 1.0 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
30 LINE#24 10 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
31 LINE #25 1.0 LS 16,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32 LINE #26 10 LS $17,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
33 LINE#27 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 50.00
34  LINE#28 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 50.00
35  LINE#29 1.0 LS $30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
36 LINE #30 1.0 Ls $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 0.00
37 NEW MANHOLES 1.0 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * %0.00 0.00 $0.00
38 CONTROL STRF 1.0 LS 35,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
39 CONTROL STR G 1.0 LS 95,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
40 SCUMPIT 10 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
41 SITE EARTHWORK 1.0 LS $360,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 0.00
42  AGGREGATE ROAD 1.0 LS $25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL aTy QTY PREV QTY * AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
QTY UNIT $ PRICE THIS PER ESTIM. TODATE * THISPER  PREV.EST. TO DATE
43 CONCRETE PAVMENT 10 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $50.00 50.00 50.00
44 SIDEWALKS 1.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 50.00 0.00
45 DEWATER 1.0 LS $225,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ 0.00 0.00 50.00
46 _DEWATER OPERATION 10 LS 540,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% ~ $0.00 0.00 0.00
47 LANDSCAPING 10 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
HEADWORKS BUILDING
48 EXCAVATE 1.0 LS $120,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
49 BACKFILL 10 LS $40,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 50.00
50 CONCRETE BASE 70 LS $300,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 0.00
51 __CONCRETE EXT. WALLS 10 LS 5280,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 50.00 50.00
52 CONCRETE INT. WALLS 10 LS $120,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
53 CONCRETE INNER SLABS 1.0 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 50.00
54 CONCRETE DECK 1.0 LS $120,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 50.00
55 GROUT FILL 1.0 LS $106,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 $0.00
56 DOUBLE TEES 10 LS $100,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 50.00
57 MASONRY 1.0 LS $275,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 0.00 0.00. $0.00
58 MISC METALS 10 LS 390,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ $0.00 0.00 $0.00
59 WATER PROOFING 1.0 LS 525,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 0.00
80 ROOFING 1.0 LS 550,000.00 0.00% 000% __ 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
61 WALK DOORS 1.0 LS $40,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
62 OVERHEAD DOORS 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * 50.00 50.00 $0.00
63 ACCESS DOORS 1.0 LS $4,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
64 PAINTING 10 LS $200,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 50.00
65 SPECIALITIES 7.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
66 SUMP PUMP 10 LS $35,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
67 SAMPLING EQUIPMENT / ENCLOSURE 1.0 LS $45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
68 SLUDGE SCUM PUMPS 10 LS $6,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ $0.00 0.00 $0.00
69 BAR SCREEN/ PRESS 7.0 LS $3,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70 GRIT DEWATER / CLASSIFIER 10 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
71 ___VERT CENT. PUMPS 10 LS $6,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 0.00
72 SLIDE GATES 1.0 LS $50,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
73 _HOISTS 10 LS $32,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 50.00
74___HVAC 10 LS $300,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
75 PLUMBING 10 LS $120,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 0.00
"76___RAW SEWAGE PIPING 1.0 LS $140,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
77 __SLUDGE / SCUM PIPING 1.0 LS $160,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
78 GRIT PIPING 10 LS $133,000.00 0.00% 000% _ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
79 SUMP PUMP PIPING 10 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIMARY CILARIFIERS
80 EXCAVATION 3.0 EA $10,000.00 $30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 $0.00
81 UNDERSLAB PIPE 3.0 EA $17,000.00 $51,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ 50.00 50.00 50.00
82 CONCRETE SLAB 3.0 EA___ $113,000.00 5339,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% ~ $0.00 50.00 $0.00
83 CONCRETE WALLS 3.0 EA___ $135,000.00 _ $405,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 50.00
84 CONCRETE GROUT 3.0 EA $5,000.00 $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
85__ SET EQUIP 3.0 EA $15,000.00 $45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
FLOW MEASUREMENT STRUCTURE
86 EXCAVATE 10 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __0.00% ~ $0.00 50.00 50.00
87 BACKFILL 1.0 LS $4,000.00 0.00% 0.00% _ 0.00% ~ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
88 CONCRETE SLAB 10 LS $29,000.00 0.00% 0.00% __ 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




AMOUNT

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL QTY QTY PREV QTY * AMOUNT AMOUNT
QTY  UNIT $ PRICE THIS PER ESTIM. TO DATE * THIS PER PREV. EST. TO DATE
89 CONCRETE WALLS 1.0 LS $30,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 50.00
90 METALS 1.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
91 FENCE 1.0 LS $2,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
92  FLUMES 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
GRIT REMOVAL STRUCTURE
93 EXCAVATION 1.0 LS $8,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
94  BACKFILL 1.0 LS 4,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
95  CENTER SUMP 1.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 0.00
96 CONCRETE SLAB 1.0 LS $28,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00' $0.00
97  CONCRETE WALLS 1.0 LS $45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 50.00
98 CONCRETE DECK 1.0 LS $7.000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
99  METALS 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 0.00
100  SLIDE GATES 1.0 LS $12,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
101 SET GRIT EQUIPMENT 1.0 LS $3,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ELECTRICAL & INSTRUMENTATION
102 ELECTRICAL SUPERVISION 1.0 LS $45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
103 ABOVE GROUND CONDUIT 1.0 LS $130,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 50.00 50.00
104  EQUIPMENT INSTALL 1.0 LS $161,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
105 LIGHTING & RECEPT INSTALL 1.0 Ls $40,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
106 _ JUNCTION BOX/PANEL INSTALL 1.0 LS $85,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
107 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT 1.0 LS 81,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
108 GROUNDING 1.0 LS $34,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
109 INSTRUMENT HR CABLE 1.0 LS $16,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
110 INSTRUMENT FIELD CABLE 10 LS $12,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 0.00
112 POWER CABLE PULLS UNDER 4/0 1.0 LS $87,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
113 POWER CABLE PULLS OVER 4/0 1.0 LS b45,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 50.00
114 INSTRUMENT TERMINATION 1.0 LS $14,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
115 LOW VOLTAGE TERMINATION 1.0 LS $22,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
116 NETWORK CABLE INSTALL 1.0 LS $25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 $0.00
117 LOOP CHECKS 1.0 LS $8,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
118 LIGHTING CONDUIT 10 LS $22,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 0.00
118 TEMPORARY POWER 1.0 LS 25,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 WORK ON EXIST CONTROLS 1.0 LS $32,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
122 FLOW STRUCT CONTROLS 1.0 LS $20,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 0.00
123 HEADWORKS ELEC. GEAR 1.0 LS $206,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 0.00
124 HEADWORKS CONTROLS 1.0 LS $102,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
125 CLARIFIERS AREA CONTROLS 1.0 Ls $48,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
EROSION CONTROL
126  SILT FENCING 11000 LF  2.00 $2,200.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
127  SILT CHECKS 100.0 LF _ 10.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 50.00 0.00
128 ROCK CONSTRUCTION ROAD 1.0 EA  12,000.00 $12,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 30.00
128 TEMPORARY STABILIZATION 1-1000 SY 1.0 8y 1.00 $1.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
130__ TEMPORARY STABILIZATION 1000-5000 SY 1000.0 SY 1.00 $1,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
131 CONCRETE WASHOUT PIT 1.0 EA  3,500.00 $3,500.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

CHAIN LINK FENCING




ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL QTY QTY PREV QTY * AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
QTY  UNIT $ PRICE THIS PER ESTIM. TO DATE * THIS PER PREV, EST. TO DATE
132 REMOVE & SALVAGE 655.0 LF  6.00 $3,930.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 $0.00 50.00
133 INSTALL 5 FT. FENCING 680.0 LF  35.00 $23,800.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
134 INSTALL 12 FT WIDE GATE 1.0 EA  2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
MISC WORK
135 __START-UP SLUDGE/SCUM PUMPS 1.0 LS $6,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
136 START-UP MECH BAR SCREEN 1.0 LS 3,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 $0.00
137 START-UP WASHING PRESS 1.0 LS $2,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 $0.00
138 START-UP GRIT DEWATER SCREW 1.0 LS $2,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
139 __START-UP GRIT CLASSIFIER 1.0 LS $2,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 0.00 $0.00
140  START-UP VERTICAL CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS 1.0 LS $4,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
141 START-UP CLARIFIERS 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 50.00 0.00
142 START-UP GRIT UNIT 1.0 LS $4,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 50.00
143 BYPASS FOR MH 3A 1.0 LS $15,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
144 BYPASS FOR MH 1 1.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 0.00 0.00 $0.00
145 BYPASS FOR MH 2 1.0 LS $5,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * 50.00 0.00. $0.00
146 TIE-IN FOR MH 10A 1.0 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
147  TIE-INFORMH 7 1.0 LS $8,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 0.00 0.00
148  TEMPORARY SITE ROAD 1.0 LS $10,000.00 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% * $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CONTRACT $7,540,431.00 * $0.00 $132,000.00 $132,000.00
TOTALS % COMPLETE

A. TOTAL WORK COMPLETED 1.75%  $132,000.00

B. TOTAL MATERIAL ON HAND $47,717.81

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED 2.38%  $179,717.81

RETAINAGE WORK COMPLETED (10%) $13,200.00

RETAINAGE STORED MATERIALS (10%) $4,771.78

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $161,746.03

PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $0.00
AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR $161,746.03 ‘




WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.
LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT EXPANSION

MILLER & ASSOCIATES PROJECT NO.

WALTERS-MORGAN JOB NO. 221-04

CONTRACTOR'S REQUEST FOR
PAYMENT OF MATERIALS ON HAND

ATTACHMENT TO PAYMENT APPLICATION NUMBER

127-D1-060

%INSTALLED %STORED %
INVOICE TOTAL THIS LAST STORED VALUE
VENDOR DESCRIPTION NUMBER VALUE PERIOD PERIOD TO DATE STORED
KC Winwater 20" PVC pipe (ltem 32) 284771 $1,523.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,523.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (Item 11) 284771 $5,083.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $5,083.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (Item 12) 284771 $4,357.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $4,357.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (ltem 13) 284771 $2,663.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $2,663.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (ltem 14) 284771 $4,357.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $4,357.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (Item 15) 284771 $3,147.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $3,147.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (ltem 16) 284771 $1,452.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,452.00
KC Winwater 16" PVC pipe (ltem 17) 284771 $3,147.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $3,147.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (Item 18) 284771 $1,680.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,680.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (ltem 19) 284771 $1,655.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,655.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (Item 20) 284771 $2,263.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $2,263.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (Item 21) 284771 $880.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $880.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (ltem 23) 284771 $650.60 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $650.60
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (Item 24) 284771 $2,590.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $2,590.00
KC Winwater 8" PVC pipe (ltem 25) 284771 $997.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $997.00
KC Winwater 4" PVC pipe (ltem 31) 284771 $132.60 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $132.60
KC Winwater 4" PVC pipe (ltem 34) 284771 $797.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $797.00
Stetson {ttem 50) waterstop, curing, vapor barrier 14991588 $2,153.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $2,153.00
Stetson (ftem 51) waterstop, curing 14991588 $1,570.07 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,570.07
Stetson (Item 82) waterstop, curing 14991588 $1,592.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $1,592.00
Stetson (Item 83) waterstop, curing 14991588 $4,002.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $4,002.00
Stetson (Item 88) waterstop, curing 14991588 $110.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $110.00
Stetson (item 96) waterstop, curing 14991588 $221.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $221.00
Stetson (ltem 126) silt fence 14991588 $54.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $54.00
Stetson (ltem 126) silt fence 15011554 $641.54 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $641.54
$0.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $0.00
$0.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $0.00
$0.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $0.00
, $0.00 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% $0.00
TOTAL $47,717.81



‘! T emen 7. KABBAR DHY 1

’W Pags . RAL
Mtumr N RALA Hl

KANSAS CITY WIRWATER CO.
3339 A NE 33RD TERRACE

Pa_Reorder Contaar U At

; KENSAS CITY, MO ¢4117 I A | Bhe Ne. : (010]ABUAE00
| ) EEEE Fax No .. ! (18} 44%%-depn bE# 11
LA
! whey o f
..... ol o ) T e ‘”"[ [m‘ EXLIT)
WALTERS- MOHGAN WALTERS=MORGAN

2616 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD ¥ OPROSPRCT RD 4 4385 B”p
MANHATTAN, KS 66502-4479
LEXINGTON, NE GBES0

[ J l LEXINGTON WWIR

L

Chatoms Hiiabo Quut smpr h.(nlnm o 1 2a1eeman A nhlnun Hup vin ek Bhipeng
36268001564 | 93164 038 znrc vimr | 7§ loun. Ry 7 8718741
i WE WOULD LIKE TO THANK OUR CUSTOMERS FOR EACH AND IVERY ORDER
ginits I 0 : leom bascription ! ,,;,'gg,pgl, : i I'H,A,,f' rive [ voy ’ Blucant | B 060w d | tan
20 | BA 20" DR2E CRO0 QU pVC PIPR 20 Wi 14,1800 00 1,82%, 00 I
GREBN
520 | Ba 16" DR2S €00 o pYC PIFE BLUE 520 “ 46,5500 00 24,2488, 00 N
860 | BA g% DR2ZH CO00 6T PVC PLIPE GREEN 860 12,4600 0 10,718, 80 N
280 | BA 4" DR2ZE CH00 GF PV PIEN BLUE 280 wsto 3, 3000 .00 478, 68 i}
HIZRIE .‘}l Da
1 PegEey 343
1 iy
N
.
HY ::
RIS
JOBY2-224 pyasy,_ox -0y
VENDOR ™0 s
RETALAGE ¥ )
kr / AT e o
PAY REQ 7 COFY VN
BY b 4
Tokis:  Hahiy Selvich Shhti iy Yo ADpbhed #5 UAEL M0 ASCONI Tk Aves 1D Hot Bades 1
NET 30 DAYS Pralyht
fnpbe Tax
Pay full balanca by 10/15/21 Lo, Yax
Tnyeles Afkudt ) a74,20

KAHBAY Bty
Lmu-lan;awma

Wiwn you pravide a choek ds paybent, you sithoriue 8 oibhor Lo ses L0EDFNAEion From your chagh Ba make e ibseiime gleebiohte Pund
Lranafar frau your acesunt or Lo proscua She payowne as o cheak bradnactbon. Moy IR ELAN pluass eall (Rin) ARB-Anbg.
TREE You agras Shat Bl odlo of thesw producha/parvioss s anlagery Lo all of our standard Eerms aod gonditions of sale louated al

FnauppLYLne . som/tuaale.
WV ARPRLY LI, S0/ T s b asnie



@ ALONSTRUCTION SUPPLY GROUP COMPANY

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ORDER NO.

[Continued

%EESSNOEB%?(I;”%*’“S””CTS HC D, e evensn | scwonre .
vt GRAND ISLAND, NE 68863-5225 Ve eFEx ~1(308)384-1794 Y 000086 ] 89/13721 '+ 14991588-06
o -t - i TAKENSY P.O.NO. PAGE# ;
, , P
CusT #: 425016 JLAR J 221-04 L
SHIP To: WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION Im’ |
LEXTIGON WTF TWPROVEHEi? (R
1116 E INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEXINGTON, NE 688500
T “JOB# ) R 'i“*——-" T JO@M&E}» - R o
o S o =
INSTRUCTIONS 4[ PROMISED DATE __.
MANHATTAN, KS 66502-4479 (RAIG 785-539-7513 EXT 114 f 89/13/21 :
. SHIP POINT ‘i;i_lgllA SHIPPED ]__ TERMS ——:
Stetson - Grand Island, NE |DELIVER - ST 09/28/21 | N NETBODAYS |
o e B | MY [ aie | ow ME ]
S0PIM3548-0; i SRR ety .
1 871185 1 EA 345.00 w1 345,00
VAPOR RETARDER. 18 MIL CLASS A 14' X 218' STEGD
1OMIL A 28/PLT
VB1OMIL-CAR . . . :
2 0200079 1 ROLL 46,30 e 46,30
TAPE VAPOR BARRIER 4* X 18@ RED STEGO 12/CTN
AF7 L
. VAP-4186 4"X180' COLD, SVBRTADV, S02068793SW, SWTTN :‘i
3 1151717 36 ROLL 130.00
WATERSTOP PVC 785 6 X 3/8 X 508 GREENSTREAK RL it
418446 R
SIKA
4 1151725 15 ROLL 184.86 &
WATERSTOP PVC 724S 6 X 3/8 X 58 GREENSTREAK RL
419502
SIKA £
5 0900031 1 DRUM 308.19 & 308.19
CURE CLEAR WB1108 RESIN 55 GAL WR MEADOWS .
36811665508 o
LOT #
FREEZEABLE
WRM, CURE1180-55ADV, 1106CC55SW, CHEWRM110655CS,
. 053011665560, 1186-55TN, TIMESENSITIVE, 222110055WC
6 0711030 12 ROLL 39.55 ¢ i 474,60
WA‘I'_ERSTOP RX101 3/4 X 1 16’ B8"LF/RL 6/CTN CETC
RX-181
216 ROLLS/PALLET
HS-101-CAR, WSRX181ADV, CS-231SwW
7 0332030 200 EA @.60 1 Lii 120.00
AZTEC CASTLE CHAIR PLST 3 - 3-1/4" 288/BX
121285
PCC355, PLASTIC, REBAR BAR, PCC360, PLAAZTPCC305CS
8 17359-1JLAR 1 ROLL 49.23080 i v 49,23
3 x100 Silt Fence 78 Gr am W/14 Gauge 4 x4 Wre

|

THE TERMS AND CONOITIONS OF SALES LOCATED AT wwev.conslruclionsuy

pplygroup.cam ARE INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN AND FORM PART OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CUSTGRER AND CSG RELATING

TG THE SALE OF ITEMS LISTED IN THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT. THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE INCLUDE LIMITATIONS OF LIARILITY, WARRANTY DISCLAIMERS, AND DISPUTE RESOLUTICH PROVISIONS, AMONG

QTHER IMPORTANT TERMS INCLUDING:
DELIVERY: FOB ‘CSG', PRE-PAY AND BILL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RETURKS: 20% RESTACKING FER FOR STQCK ITEMS. ALL ITEMS TO BE RETURNED WITHIN 30 DAYS. NON-STOCKISPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURMABLE.




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STETSON BU , ;o (3 - P ——— rpm— ST
39T0°W aLd fnetay go ! ME \’?2?{‘%&&:5883@?23.22% UPC VENDOR ACKDATE ORDER NO. |
° GRAND ISLAND, NE'68883-5225 TFaxrt  * *'(398)384-1794 000000 09/13/21 - 14991588-60 - .
- T - TAKENBY - L P._O.NO. o PAGE# -
CUST #: 425016 - ILAR 221-04 2|
SHIP To: WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION
LETNGTON WTE THPROVENET R ER R G
1110 E INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
LEXINGTON, NE 688580
: Y ) _Jdoswame :
BILL TO: géLgERS-MORGAN CENS[\P}UCTIUN i i
16 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD INSTRUCTIONS PROMISED DATE
MANHATTAN, KS 66502-4479 CRAIG 785-536-7513 EXT 114 09/13/21
R SHIP lilN_T . SHIP VIA SHIPP!EI? ] TERMS ~ i
Stetson - Grand Island, NE |DELIVER - 5T| 89/28/21 NET30DAYS |
LINE ! PRODUCT I QUANTITY QUANTITY QTy. * Qry. ’ UNIT AMQUNT
NO. | AND DESCRIPTION ’ QORDERED B.O. SHIPPED um PRICE {NET)
8 Lines Total Qty Ordered Total 267 Total
o Freight In
; Taxes

hast Page

Inveice Total

oA

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALES LOCATED AT wwnv.consiruchonsuppt;
TO THE SALE OF {TEMS LISTED IN THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT,
OTHER IMPORTANT TERMS INCLUDING:

OELIVERY: FOB 'CSC', PRE-PAY AND BILL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
RETURNS: 20% RESTOCKING FEE FOR STOGK [TEMS. ALL ITEMS T BE RETU

THE TER

ygroup.cam ARE INCORPORATED 8Y REFERENCE HEREIN AND FORM PART OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CLISTOMER AND G5G RELATING
113 AND CONBITIONS OF SALE INCLUOE LIPNTATIONS OF LIABILITY, WARRANTY DISCLAIMERS, AND DISPUTE RESOLUTION PROVISIGNS, AMONG

IRNED WITHIN 30 DAYS. NON-STGCK/SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNABLE.



@ ACONSTRUCTION SUPPLY GROUP COMPARY

STETSON BUILDING PRODUCTS, LLC Phene: (308)384-6677
2810 W OLD HIGHWAY 38 Toll Free:(B800)228-8572
TvTreeot4 GRAND ISLAND, ME 68803-522% Fax:

CUsT #: 425016
SHIP T0: WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION

2616 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD
MANHATTAN, KS 66582-4479

BILL T0: WALTERS-MORGAN CONSTRUCTION

i — |
UPC VENDOR ACK DATE !

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ORDER NO.

2616 TUTTLE CREEK BLVD T

MANHATTAN, KS 665082-4479 -

13083841793 " 008BeE I ~89/21/21 15011554-86
s i TAKENBY ___ _poNo o PAGEH |
LoJLAR | 221-04 0 1.
T jems -  iosnamE T v:i’
INSTRUCTIONS - . PROMISED DATE B J
09/21/21 )

SHIP POINT

SHIP Vi SHIFFED | TERMS

L oNT 1 TERM .
[“Stetson - Grand Is_Esnd,_f\[EE_'_DELIVER - ST/ 89728/21 ] NET3BDAYS |

LINE PRQDUCT QUANTIYY | aUANTITY Qry. J QTyY. UNIT : AMOUNT
NO. AND DESCRIPTION ORDERED r B.O. SHIPPED um [ PRICE . {NET)
. SOPIM3560-8; oo .
1 17359-1JLAR 11 ROLL 49.23680 541.54
3 x188 Silt Fence 78 Gr am W/14 Gauge 4 x4 Wre
1 Lines Total Qty Ordered Total 11 . Total
' . ' Freight In
Taxes
- Invoice Total e GEEEGE
HEDIE M (Wit LY R84 5
Last Page

THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALES LOCATED AT wwrw.constructionsupglygroup.com ARE INCORPORATED 8Y REFERENCE HEREIN AND FORM PART OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CUSTOMER AND CSG RELATING
TO THE SALE OF ITEMS LISTED IN THIS ORDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT. THE TERMS AND GONDITIONS OF SALE INCLUDE LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY, WARRANTY OISGLAIMERS, AND DISPUTE RESQLUTION PROVISIONS, AMONG

OTHER IMPORTANT TERMS INCLUDING:
DELIVERY: FOB ‘C5G’, PRE-PAY AND BiLL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

RETURNS: 20% RESTOCKING FEE FOR STOCK ITEMS. ALL ITEMS TO & RETURNED WITHIN 30 DAYS, NON-STOCK/SPEGIAL ORDER ITEMS ARE NOT RETURNASLE.




