Order No.

1

Effective Date; 7/13/2022
Agreement Date: 6/22/2021
Project No. 127-D1-060
NAME OF PROJECT: 2021 Wastewater Facility Improvements
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Walters-Morgan Construction, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
ITEM TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
DELETIONS:
A. V-138, a 20" Diameter Gate Valve on Line No. 26 1 L.S. ~$19,963,11
B. Manhole No. 3-A with 30" Diameter Pipe stubbed out of
Manhole No. 3, 10 Ft with Water-tight Plug 1 L.S. -$45,422.48
TOTAL DELETIONS -$65,385.59
ADDITIONS
C. Furnish & Install Two (2) 3" Diameter Ball Check Valves
on Grit Piping, upstream of cyclone 1 L.S. $1,940.00
D. Furnish & Install Three (3) 12" Diameter Flanged Pipe
Spools to Replace Three (3) 10" x 12" Flanged
Eccentric Reducers on 12" Diameter Suction Piping in
Headworks 1 L.S. $6,359.25
TOTAL ADDITIONS $8,209.25
TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE -$57,086.34

JUSTIFICATION: Change requested by the Owner.,

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

Net decrease resulting from this CHANGE ORDER;

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

$7,540,431.00
~-$57,086.34
$7,483,344.66

Approvals Required: To be effective, this grder must be approved as required by the General Conditions.

Approved by: W ﬁ/fﬂ%/& 213/ 22 WALTERS-MORGAN

CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Approved by: ) CITY OF LEXINGTON

Approved by: /@ W , MILLER & ASSOCIATES




