Order No.

Effective Date: 5/16/2023
Agreement Date: 6/22/2021
Project No. 127-D1-060
NAME OF PROJECT: 2021 Wastewater Facility Improvements
OWNER: City of Lexington
CONTRACTOR: Walters-Morgan Construction, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
ITEM TOTAL
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT AMOUNT
ADDITIONS
E. Provide cost to furnish all materials, labor and
equipment to perform the work depicted in each of
Figures 1, 2, 3; and 4, in order to evaluate the proposed
improvements
Figure 1: Install seal water systems as shown in the
schematic to the equipment listed in the Figure.
Material specifications are as follows: 1 L.S. $10,276.00

a. Piping is Schedule 80 PVC

b. Ball Valves - True union; Ashai/America Type 21
PVC True Union Ball valve, Rated 235 psi, Double O
ring stem seal, threaded or solvent weld

c. Strainer - Hayward PVC wye strainer with standard
20 mesh stainless steel screen, threaded

d. Pressure Regulating Valve - Wilkins Model 600
Water pressure regulating valve with built-in stainless
steel screen, threaded.

e. Pressure Gauge - Ashcroft Type 1008S, Stainless
steel, 0-60 psi, 4" dial, liquid filled, including 1/4"
isolation valve

f. Solenoid Valve - Redhat 8210G094 Solenoid Valve,
1/2" pipe size, 120 v. AC, normally closed, 0 psi
minimum operating pressure differential, brass.

g- Needle Valves - Grainger 1/4" NPT brass needle
valve item 5TUL2

Figure 2: Modify the Non-Potable Water System in the
Headworks Building as shown in the isometric
schematic. Modifications are shown in bold line type. 1 L.S.

$2,007.00




ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Figure 3. Install 3/4" Non-Potable water from
Headworks lower level to the sample structure at 5 ft,
bury, Install Woodford Y-30 yard hydrant for 5 ft. bury in
the Southeast corner of the Sample Structure as shown

on Flgure 3. 1 L.S.
Fiqure 4: Install 8" dlameter sludge drain into new
Manhole No. 8 as detailed in the Drawings and notes 1 L.S.

TOTAL ADJUSTED CHANGE ORDER PRICE
JUSTIFICATION: Change requested by the Owner.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:

Net decrease resulting from previous CHANGE ORDER:

Net increase resulting from this CHANGE ORDER:

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:

Change to CONTRACT TIME:
The CONTRACT TIME will not be altered.

$2,578.00

$3,389.00
$18,250.00

$7,540,431.00
-$57,086.34
$18,250.00
$7,501,594.66

Approvals Required; To be effectivg, thisyorder must be approved as required by the General Conditions.
AAM /3, WALTERS-MORGAN

Approved by: ét?; ﬁ
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Approved by:

Approved by: &

' CITY OF LEXINGTON

L. 2/ /WZMW Fre -2 MILLER & ASSOCIATES



1 3OVvd

:@31s3aNv3d INLL TVNOLLIaaY
aNO4 HLIM TW101 3ONVHO

1D suold IINIFHIH4TA

LLSIT0LS aNO4 H1IM V101

SRR AR 1S0D UNSNI/ aNo9g (%2 1) @dueINSU| @ spuog
Z6°eSL°0LS wvioldans aNod O/M TV1ol1dns
2. 619% (s150D 190110 §0 %S°9) SPPY U0 asuadxy Vo susqor
0T ¥£5°6% 334 ONIGNTONI TVL0o1ans
0008 (24,5) 10310BRUOOGNS UG 894
0.°€9L1$ (s1onpep %G SPPE %51 ) 994 s.lojoenuod
050.£'8% I'?Ld YIM TVLOLENS
05CL9% 05°219% (%) suousag pue saueInsuy] ‘soxe] jjoilked
008G.°L$ 0000.$ 00°0% 00°806°G% 00°0S.°L$ sjejoang 1509 10allg

000 000 000 000 000 000 00°0 000 000 es

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 es
00°0s¢ 000 000 000 000 00°0s¢ 0005 000 000 es ] SuoRoBUL0D Bulgnl
00°8G1S 000 000 00°0 000 00°8G16 008GLS | 000 000 S| } (1s)) e1esEdSS @9S) Buldid
00009 000 000 000 000 00005 00001 000 000 es g soljquissse Joddng
00'0s8L 00°001L 00°0C 000 000 000 000 00°05L1 00°0s¢e =) ] Ajquwiesse Jaiem [ess jejsu|

[ejoi [eloL $uun 1ejoy $uun [ejol $nun jejol suun (wun| Ao uonduosaq way
dinbg dinbg qns qnsg k17 b1:=10] loge logel
sdwind g 1e saljquasse 1ajem |ess o uolejeisul B Buldid :NOJLdIN2S3d
uojburxst jo 11D # WINMO

gz-AeN-Zi Jiva spuswaaosdwy] 4] MM uoibuixe
¥0-12¢ "ON gor $9jeIDOSSY R BN # YIINIONI “ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD NVOUOW-SHILTIVM

L "ON TWSOdOdd JONVHD




1/2" 90

3/4" tee

1/2" tee

3/4" x 1/2" bushing
1/2" x 1/4" bushing
1/4" male adpt
1/2" male adpt

1/2" PVC pipe

1/2" ball valve

1.2" strainer

1/2" PRV

Pressure gauge with
valve

Solenoid valve, 1/2"
Needle valves 1/4"

Total

15

15

10

20

120

20
10

price
$2.00
$6.15
$5.86
$1.23
$3.36
$4.22
$4.52

$0.95

extend

$30.00
$30.75
$87.90

$6.15
$33.60
$21.10
$90.40

$114.00

$60.00 $1,200.00

$109.45
$118.00

§153.06
$204.00
$14.91

$1,094.50
$590.00

$765.30
$1,020.00
$74.55

$5,158.25




1 39vd

:g31s3IN03IY FNIL TYNOILLIAaV
GNOg HLIM TV1O0L 3ONVHD

[fewz/|jed suoyd FONIAI4TA

88'900°C2% aNOg HLiIM TV101L

“0g'€z$  1SOD ANSNi/ANOE (%2’ L) @dueInsy] ® spuog
80°¢86°1L$ aviolgns aNOg O/M TV101ldns
R RAR:S (sys0D 19811(Q J0 %G"9) SPPY UO dsusdx3z ygo ssqor
50'Z98°'L$ 334 ONIGNTONI TV.1019ns
% {24,5) 10j0EUOIGNS U0 994
50°022$ (s1onpep %G sppe %SL ) 994 stooenuU0)
00Z¥9'L$ ?1d Y¥Mm vrolans
00°6/1$ 00'S.1$ (%s¢g) edueinsuy] @ saxe] jjoihed
00'28%'L$  00°09L$ 000% 00°208% 00°005$ sjejoigns 309 Joaldig

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 es

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 es

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 €3
007009 00°001 00001 | 000 000 000 000 00°00S 00°00S S| } [leysut Buidid
0oolLe 00709 009 000 000 007061 00'sL 000 000 Ed ol spoddns sdid
00°259 000 000 000 000 00°/G9 00°4G9 000 000 S| L (is1| syetedss oos) buidid

lejol Iejol $uun iejol $uun jejo) $uun fejol $uun [uun| Ao uonduosaq way
dinbg dinby qng qng JeiN 12N logen logeT
Buidid MdN 03 sebueyd :NOLLJINOS3d
uojbuixe Jo A)o # YINMO

gz-ReiN-Z1 3iva spuswsacidul] 41 MAA uolbuixa]
vo-Lze 'ON gor sojejoossy R 9N # YIINIONT “ONI ‘NOILONYLSNOD NVOMON-SHILTVM

8 "ON TVSOd0Odd FONVHD




3/4" 90

1" 90

11/2" tee

1" x 3/4" bushing
11/2" x 1/2" bushing
11/2" x 1" bushing

1 1/2" x 3/4" bushing
3/4" male adpt

1" male adpt

1" ball valve

1/2" PVC pipe
3/4" PVC pipe
1" PVC pipe
11/2" PVC.pipe

Total

13

W w doO W E 1N

20
40
20

price
$2.65
$4,29
$§21.13
$3.48
$7.41
$7.41
$7.41
$4.86
$8.06
$71.17

$0.95
$1.30
$1.95
$2.98

extend

$34.45
$34.32
$42.26
$17.40
$7.41
$22.23
$44.46
$34.02
$24.18
$213.51

$19.00
$26.00
$78.00
$59.60

$656.84




| 30Vd

:a31s3INO3d FNLL TvNoLLlaavy
aNO9g HLIM TVLO1 3ONVHO

Hewg/jjed suoyd IJIONIFAIAJA

00'8.5°C$ dNOg H1IM V101

T/60€$  1SOD ¥MNSNI/ aNOd (%2"1) @oueInsu| ® spuog
€V LYSTS wvioldns aNog O/M TvLloldans
8v'S61e (s1s09 Jo8.11( $0 %S 9) SPPY uo asuadx] ygo slsqor
G6'16£°CS 334 ONIGNTONI Tviolans
o008 (%) JojoenUOIgNg UO 994
$6°082$ (s3onpep %6 sppe %51 ) @9d sdojoenuo)
00°L1L°Z% I'?ld Yy¥m vioidans
00'8€Z$ 00'852$ (%s€) soueinsu] @ soxe] Jjoihed
00€8'L$ 00°0.€% 00°0$ 00°€28$ 00°089% sjejoiqng 3s0 1031

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 e9

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 Ed

000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 es
00°0SL 000 000 000 000 000 000 00°051 00°0S1L S| b lelsut Buidig
00°0vS 00022 009 0070 000 0006 00¢ 0008l 00'¥% ] 114 lip1oeq 3 youaly buidid
00°¢e9 000 000 000 000 00°¢e9 00°¢eg 000 000 8| L (s s1eRdES 99s) Budid
00°00¢ 000 00°0 000 000 00°00! 00°00L 00°00¢ 00'00C | ee b 8loy [esS
00°05¢ 00°001 0000l | 000 000 00°0 000 00’05t 00'0SL | ee 2 SIP &7 ‘llem pMH 8[oy 8100

lejol lejol $nun [ejol $uun fejor $uun lejol s$uun juun| AO uonduosag wsy)
dinb3 dinb3 ang qns Jey =N loqeT] loge
sinyonyg Bujjdwes o3 auy jod-uou ppy :NOLLIRIDSAA
uojbuixa $0 AU # YINMO

cz-ReiN-10 Iiva sjuswaAordwy 31 MM uoibuixa
y0-L2¢ "ON g0r SSJI00SSY R I9J|IN # HIINIONI “ONI ‘NOLLONYLSNOD NYDUON-SHILTVM

9 "ON TVSOdOdd IONVHO




1 39vd

:d31s3No3d INLL TYNoLLIday
aNO9 HLIM TVLOL 3ONVHD

Iled auoyd IONIFHI4TY

6£'63¢cS aNOg HLIM TV10L
"6 0FS LSOO ¥NSNI/aNO4 (%2°1) @oueinsu| ® spuog
gl-eve'es Tviolans aNog O/M TVLoLans
Ly 5028 (s3s0D 308117 J0 %S™9) SPPY Uo esuadx3 ygo slisqor
SLPrLes 334 ONIANTONI TV.Lolans
“o0szs (%45) 1030BUOIGNS UO 994
007623 (syonpep %G Sppe %Sl ) @9 sdojoenuo)
G1°528'$ I8ld Uum TvL0LENS
G1°69c$ G/'59¢% (2,5¢) syouag pue asueinsuj ‘soxe] jjoiled
00°09¥'2$  00°009% 00°005$ 00°SLES 00°S0°L$ sjejolqns 3509 302.Q
000 000 000 0070 000 000 00°0 000 000 eo
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 eo
00°00S 000 000 00005 00005 | 000 000 000 0070 s| L Buneos Axode yojed
00°0001 00°00¥ 00°00v | 000 000 00°001 00°001L | 00°00S 00°00S | S L edid ® pusq Gy "Ul g josal 3 aA0WDY
0002 000 000 0070 000 0062 0062 00°GP 00°SY 2o l "ul 9 edid bugsixe bBnid
00°0%¥ 000 000 000 000 00061 00061 | 000S¢ o0'osz | sl l 8|0y [eeg
00°0SY 00°002 00°00Zz | 000 000 000 000 00052 00706z | ee L sjoyuew 8100
2301 fetol $Hun lelol $uun leloL $ Jun {elol suun [un| Ao uonduosaq Wy
dinbg dinbg ang ang L1 el loqen JoqeT]
8# HIN 0} adid Bugsixe Buigosuuod :NOILJINDSIA
uojBuixe jo A1) # YINMO
cz-fen-z1 3iva sjuawaaosduwi] 41 MM uoibuixe]
¥0-12z "ON gOor sojeId0ssy 3 JO|IN # YIINIONT *ONI ‘NOLLONULSNOD NVOUON-SUILTYM

6 "ON TvSOdOdd IONVHO




